


Vote by Ideology Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Liberal 26% 68% 29% 3%
Moderate 49% 39% 60% 1%
Conservative 25% 14% 85% 1%

Vote by Party ID Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Democratic 42% 67% 31% 2%
Republican 27% 7% 92% 1%
Independent 31% 33% 64% 3%

Vote by Party ID and Gender Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Democratic Men 16% 66% 33% 1%
Democratic Women 26% 68% 30% 2%
Republican Men 13% 7% 92% 1%
Republican Women 14% 7% 93% N/A
Independent Men 16% 31% 66% 3%
Independent Women 15% 36% 62% 2%

Vote by Party ID and Ideology Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Liberal Democrats 18% 75% 23% 2%
Mod./Conserv. Democrats 23% 60% 39% 1%
Mod./Liberal Republicans 14% 10% 90% N/A
Conservative Republicans 14% 4% 95% 1%
Independents 31% 33% 64% 3%

Vote by Education Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

No High School 3% N/A N/A N/A
High School Graduate 21% 37% 62% 1%
Some College 24% 37% 61% 2%
College Graduate 29% 37% 61% 2%
Postgraduate 24% 50% 48% 2%

Are You a College Graduate? Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Yes 52% 43% 55% 2%
No 48% 37% 61% 2%

Did You Attend College? Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Yes 76% 41% 57% 2%
No 24% 37% 62% 1%

Vote by Income Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Less Than $30K 14% 49% 46% 5%
$30K-50K 15% 43% 55% 2%
$50K-100K 33% 41% 57% 2%
$100K-200K 29% 38% 61% 1%
$200K or More 10% 32% 67% 1%

Vote by Income Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Less Than $50K 28% 46% 51% 3%
$50K-100K 33% 41% 57% 2%
$100K or More 39% 36% 62% 2%

Vote by Income Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Less Than $50K 28% 46% 51% 3%
$50K or More 72% 39% 60% 1%

Vote by Income Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer



Vote by Income Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Less Than $100K 61% 43% 54% 3%
$100K or More 39% 36% 62% 2%

Vote by Religion Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Protestant 34% 40% 59% 1%
Catholic 42% 27% 72% 1%
Jewish 5% N/A N/A N/A
Other 9% N/A N/A N/A
None 10% 71% 29% N/A

Vote by Religion and Race Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

White Protestant 21% 21% 79% N/A
White Catholic 35% 25% 74% 1%
White Jewish 5% N/A N/A N/A
Whites/Other Religion 3% N/A N/A N/A
Whites/No Religion 6% N/A N/A N/A
Non-white 30% 64% 33% 3%

Opinion of Tea Party Movement Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Support 18% 13% 87% N/A
Neutral 34% 27% 72% 1%
Oppose 46% 62% 37% 1%

Most Important Issue Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Taxes 22% 23% 76% 1%
Same-Sex Marriage 6% N/A N/A N/A
Economy 49% 34% 63% 3%
Education 15% 75% 24% 1%

Opinion of Obamacare Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Strongly Support 24% 76% 20% 4%
Somewhat Support 26% 55% 43% 2%
Somewhat Oppose 16% 26% 74% N/A
Strongly Oppose 33% 10% 90% N/A

Opinion of Obamacare Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Support 50% 65% 32% 3%
Oppose 49% 15% 85% N/A

Condition of New Jersey Economy Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Excellent 2% N/A N/A N/A
Good 37% 24% 76% N/A
Not So Good 51% 49% 49% 2%
Poor 9% 63% 31% 6%

Condition of New Jersey Economy Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Excellent/Good 39% 24% 76% N/A
Not Good/Poor 60% 51% 46% 3%

New Jersey Economy Compared to Four Years Ago Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Better Today 29% 21% 78% 1%
Worse Today 29% 56% 40% 4%
About the Same 41% 42% 56% 2%

Nation's Economy in Next Year Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Very Worried 47% 30% 69% 1%



Nation's Economy in Next Year Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Somewhat Worried 39% 45% 53% 2%
Not Too Worried 12% 59% 40% 1%
Not At All Worried 2% N/A N/A N/A

Nation's Economy in Next Year Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Worried 85% 37% 62% 1%
Not Worried 14% 60% 39% 1%

How Obama is Handling His Job As President Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Strongly Approve 25% 73% 25% 2%
Somewhat Approve 28% 54% 44% 2%
Somewhat Disapprove 15% 30% 67% 3%
Strongly Disapprove 33% 8% 89% 3%

How Obama is Handling His Job As President Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Approve 52% 63% 35% 2%
Disapprove 48% 15% 82% 3%

More to Blame for Government Shutdown Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Obama 38% 13% 87% N/A
GOP in Congress 56% 61% 37% 2%

Opinion of Democratic Party Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Favorable 52% 65% 34% 1%
Unfavorable 44% 11% 85% 4%

Opinion of Republican Party Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Favorable 38% 8% 91% 1%
Unfavorable 58% 62% 35% 3%

Opinion of Government Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Government Should Do More 46% 61% 37% 2%
Government Doing Too Much 51% 22% 77% 1%

Which Best Describes Your Vote For Governor? Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Strongly Favor 57% 29% 70% 1%
Have Reservations 27% 45% 54% 1%
Dislike Other Candidate 13% 78% 19% 3%

Opinion of Barbara Buono Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Favorable 43% 84% 15% 1%
Unfavorable 49% 6% 92% 2%

Opinion of Chris Christie Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Favorable 62% 11% 88% 1%
Unfavorable 35% 91% 5% 4%

Should Same-Sex Marriages Be Legal in Your State? Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Yes 60% 51% 47% 2%
No 36% 22% 76% 2%

How Christie is Handling the Economy Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Strongly Approve 34% 4% 96% N/A
Somewhat Approve 30% 26% 73% 1%
Somewhat Disapprove 16% 79% 17% 4%



How Christie is Handling the Economy Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Strongly Disapprove 19% 94% 4% 2%

How Christie is Handling the Economy Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Approve 64% 14% 85% 1%
Disapprove 35% 87% 10% 3%

How Christie Handled Superstorm Sandy Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Strongly Approve 47% 20% 79% 1%
Somewhat Approve 37% 50% 47% 3%
Somewhat Disapprove 9% 74% 23% 3%
Strongly Disapprove 6% N/A N/A N/A

How Christie Handled Superstorm Sandy Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Approve 84% 33% 65% 2%
Disapprove 14% 79% 16% 5%

Would Christie Make a Good President? Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Yes 49% 6% 93% 1%
No 46% 77% 20% 3%

Vote in 2016 if Presidential Candidates Were... Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Clinton 50% 72% 26% 2%
Christie 43% 3% 97% N/A
Would Not Vote 4% N/A N/A N/A

How Did Superstorm Sandy Affect You? Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Hardship/Not Recovered 4% N/A N/A N/A
Hardship/Have Recovered 19% 41% 58% 1%
No Hardship 75% 39% 59% 2%

Did Superstorm Sandy Cause Hardship For You? Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Yes 23% 43% 55% 2%
No 75% 39% 59% 2%

Is Anyone in Household a Union Member? Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Yes 29% 54% 44% 2%
No 71% 35% 63% 2%

Vote by Size of Place Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Urban 11% 67% 29% 4%
Suburban 87% 36% 63% 1%
Rural 2% N/A N/A N/A

Vote by Region Total Buono Christie Other/No
Answer

Urban North 16% 58% 40% 2%
Suburban North 16% 47% 51% 2%
Northwest 16% 31% 67% 2%
Central 21% 42% 56% 2%
South 30% 31% 68% 1%

All times are displayed as Eastern Standard times. As a matter of policy, CNN does not announce a winner until after polls have closed for a contest.
D=Democrat, R=Republican, I=Independent, LB=Libertarian, IN=Independence, G=Green, O=Other




